## APPROVAL OF FIRST AMENDMENT WITH PRESERVATION ARTS, LLC

City Council - August 3, 2021



## **SUMMARY**

- The Public Art Program requires assessment, conservation, and maintenance services for the Public Art Collection
- Preservation Arts, LLC was originally selected through a Request for Proposals process and subsequently contracted by the City for public art assessment, conservation and maintenance services in 2017 and has since provided quality service to the Public Art Program
- The amendment increases compensation by \$150,000 and extends the time of performance to June 30, 2024, allowing for the continuation of these services over a three-year period with an anticipated annual expenditure of \$50,000 from the Public Art Fund



## RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department that the Council, by resolution, approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001963 with Preservation Arts, LLC, to increase compensation by \$150,000, for a total not to exceed \$243,900, and extend the time of performance to June 30, 2024.

